

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4482/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2006 in CRLMB No. 18238/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CHARAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail,permission to file additional documents

Date: 03/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani,Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeshwaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel Mr. Naresh Kumar Gaur appearing on behalf

of Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner states

that since the bail application is pending for consideration of the

Hon'ble Court, the matter may be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

He also further states that respondent No.1 has already transferred

the investigation to respondent No.2. In view of the fact that the

notice of SLP was forwarded to Mr. Javed M. Rao, standing counsel for the State of U.P. on 2nd September, 2006, the matter may be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar