

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4482/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2006 in CRLMB No. 18238/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CHARAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail,permission to file additional
documents
(for final disposal)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 6710 of 2006

(With appln. for bail and exemption from filing OT. And office report)

Date: 23/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jaidep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Surinder Dutt Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

So far as the SLP(Crl.) No. 6710/06 Firay Singh Vs. State of

U.P. & Anr. is concerned, Mr. Gupta, learned senior counsel

matter appearing on behalf of the petitioner has submitted that this

by CBI has now become infructuous in view of the report submitted

that he has been exonerated from the charges.

as Accordingly, this Special Leave Petition is dismissed

withdrawn.

-2-

e of So far as SLP(Crl.) No. 4482/06 Charan Singh Vs. Stat

U.P. & Anr. is concerned, Mr. Gupta, learned senior counsel

appearing for the petitioner submitted that in view of the subsequent

press event, that is, the report of the CBI he does not want to this

llant to matter. However, he prays that liberty be given to the appe

move afresh for bail before the High Court. It is always open for the

parties to move the bail application on subsequent event.

This Special Leave Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master